
Chairman +
Fiscal Officer *

TOWNSHIP EMAIL / P.O. Box MEETING INFO
BLANCHARD Jeremy Gerten 419-302-0722 gertenfab@aol.com 2nd & 4th Tuesdays each month

Steven Schroeder 419-563-5360 cadfarms.schroeder@gmail.com 8:00 AM
Mark Maag  + 419-615-0638 / 419-456-3131 markmaag1@gmail.com 11063 Road 3, Gilboa (Twp. House)
Greg Ellerbrock  * 419-969-0010 / 419-523-3144 dgeller@centurylink.net Ph: 419-969-0010

GREENSBURG Mark Warnecke 419-532-3002 /419-615-3271 Last Tuesday each month
Jim Birkemeier  + 419-538-6580 / 419-890-3398 7:30 PM Summer / 8:00 PM Winter
Dave Recker 419-538-6462 / 419-235-5602 14992 Rd. J, Ottawa (Twp. House)
Bruce Imm  * 419-532-2730 / 419-969-5357 bandcimm@bright.net Ph: 419-538-6798

JACKSON Craig Brinkman  + 419-233-1701 / 419-286-3040 craig@creativeedgecabinets.com 2nd & last Mondays each month
Leonard Horstman 419-303-8797 maryandlen@bright.net 8:00 PM
Robert (Bob) Knott (VC) 419-234-3264 bob.knott@yahoo.com 20590 Rd. N, Cloverdale (Twp. House)
Donna Landin  * 419-230-7860 jacksontwpputnam@gmail.com Ph: 419-532-3915

JENNINGS Dave Wieging  419-235-4793 / 419-286-2774 adwieging@bright.net 1st & 3rd Mondays each month
Kevin Hoersten  + 419-203-1744 kevinwhoersten@icloud.com 8:00 PM
Luke Pothast 567-204-1132 lukepothast@gmail.com 360 N. Water St., Ft. Jennings (Memorial Hall)
Jeanne Bruskotter  * 419-234-0143 / 419-286-2101 jeannebruskotter@gmail.com Ph: 419-286-2417

LIBERTY Joseph Schroeder  + 419-233-1130 2nd & 4th Tuesdays each month
Tom Niese 419-408-7479 7:30 PM
Gary Kuhlman 419-235-7219 4034 Rd.9-D, Leipsic (Twp. House)
Jeffery Long  * 419-303-1702 jeffery.long@wvco.com Ph: 419-303-1702

MONROE Rob Howell  + 419-796-0222 / 419-596-4817 showell1@tds.net 1st Monday each month (except 9/2)
Ryan Ordway 419-796-8645 ryanord@yahoo.com 7:00 PM
Steve Elkins 419-596-4346 / 419-796-0801 swelkins@tds.net 3914 SR 634, Continental (Twp. House)
Troy Recker  * 419-969-9502 monroetwp@tds.net Ph: 419-596-3894

MONTEREY Joseph Wehri 419-231-3686 wfd3800@bright.net 1st & 3rd Mondays each month
Cory Eickholt 419-231-0246 coryeick@yahoo.com 7:00 PM
Steven Hilvers  + 419-516-2365 srhilvers.monterey.twp@gmail.com 110 Monterey St., Ottoville (Twp. House)
Jeanne Wannemacher  * 419-230-3144 montereyfiscalofficer@gmail.com Ph: 419-453-3660

OTTAWA Steve Leopold 419-234-4344 sleop54@gmail.com 2nd & 4th Tuesdays each month
Jim Leopold 419-969-0332 / 419-538-6914 leopold5@bright.net 7:30 PM
Don G. Croy  + 419-969-0669 / 419-523-5884 doncroy56@gmail.com 320 W. Fifth St., Ottawa (Twp. House)
Mary Rose Ellerbrock * 419-615-0673 ottawatwp@yahoo.com Ph: 419-523-6214

PALMER Leo Schroeder + 419-890-3818 ljams@bright.net Last Wednesday each month
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Kenneth Hermiller 419-615-7127 kbhermiller@gmail.com 6:00 PM
David Niese (VC) 419-876-3818 / 419-235-4717 niesetree@tds.net corner of SR 108 & Rd. E (Twp. House) 
Roger Niese  * 419-653-4467 / 419-796-9197 rhn@bright.net Ph: 419-796-9197

PERRY Derek Heitzman  + 419-615-5356 dheitzman@hotmail.com Last Friday each month 
Michael Prowant 419-596-3387 7:30 PM
William Rippetoe  (VC) 419-980-2392 rippeg4@aol.com Corner of Maple St. & East St., Dupont
Debra Prowant  * 419-596-3287 perrytownshipputnamcounty@gmail.com

PLEASANT R. Brent Glass 419-615-7035 jglass@bright.net 2nd & 4th Mondays each month
Roger Kruse 419-230-1038 cc89@woh.rr.com 3:30 PM
Bruce Schroeder  + 419-615-7207 / 419-659-5950 bbsch68@gmail.com 214 W. Sycamore St., Col. Grv. (Twp. House)
Sandy Langhals  * 419-659-2834 pleasanttownship@bright.net Ph: 419-659-2834

RILEY Greg Amstutz  + 419-303-4698 gregamstutz11@gmail.com 1st. & 3rd. Thursdays each month 
Scott Meyer 419-812-3044 scottmeyer5604@gmail.com 7:00 PM
Mark Kinsinger 419-358-2612 / 419-303-1869 janekinsinger@gmail.com 216 N. Jefferson St., Pandora (Twp. House) 
Marcia Schutz  * 419-384-7223 rileytwp.putnam@gmail.com P.O. Box 358, Pandora, OH 45877

SUGAR CREEK James Mull  + 419-235-6862 james.mull@siemens.com 1st & 3rd. Wednesdays each month
Tom Cartwright 419-371-0301 tc3123078@icloud.com 8:00 AM
Kevin Siefker 419-516-2593 kpsiefker@gmail.com 20340 Road 18-S, Ft. Jennings (Rimer Garage)
Denise Dunn  * 419-296-3207 sugarcreektwp@bright.net Ph: 567-765-1102

UNION Bill Leopold 419-532-3557 / 419-303-1347 leopoldwilliam3@gmail.com 2nd & last Monday each month
Mark Kahle 419-236-0911 / 419-532-2169 mdkahle@bright.net 9:00 PM April-Sept. / 8:00 PM Oct.-Mar.
Steve Smith  + 419-303-4869 / 419-532-2077 sjsmith3121@gmail.com 104 W. Plum St., Kalida (Twp. House) 
David Hovest  * 419-615-2550 uniontownshipputnam@gmail.com Ph: 419-532-3800       (P.O. Box 632)

VAN BUREN L. Duane Tooman 419-235-2759 duanetooman@gmail.com 2nd & last Tues. each month
Douglas Mangas  + 419-235-0729 / 419-943-3321 ddmangas@metalink.net 8:00 PM
Michael Rader 419-235-1660 / 419-275-2661 m4191086@gmail.com 400 North St., Leipsic
Kathy Rieman  * 419-615-7475 kathyrieman@gmail.com Ph: 419-943-2857
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